## 900248968 03/08/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRAESIDIAN II SPV1, LP		03/06/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE JAY GROUP, LTD.
Street Address:	1450 Atlantic Avenue
City:	Rocky Mount
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1317074	CORSINA
Registration Number:	0471963	
Registration Number:	1736732	ASHLEY NOELLE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9197831075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919-783-2802

Email: johale@poynerspruill.com

Correspondent Name: John W. O'Hale

Address Line 1: 301 Fayetteville St., Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John W. O'Hale

/John W. O'Hale/

TRADEMARK

900248968 REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0294

OP \$90,00 1317074

Date:	03/08/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=0690_001#page1.tif source=0690_001#page2.tif source=0690_001#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0295

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 6, 2013

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of January 25, 2008, The Jay Group, Ltd., a North Carolina corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to Praesidian II SPV 1, LP ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) listed on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 29, 2008 and recorded at Reel/Frame 2728/0787; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its Security Interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.

[Signature page follows this page]

909540/010-2962058.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0296

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of date first written above.

PRAESIDIAN II SPV1, LP

BY: PRAESIDIAN II SPV I G.P., INC., its general partner

By: \_\_

Title:

**REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0297** 

# Schedule I

# Trademark Registrations

Corsina         N/A         1317074         01/29/85           Corsina Mexico         N/A         471963         10/21/94           Ashley Noell         74267519         1736732         12/01/92	Serial No.	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
Corsina Mexico N/A 471963 10/21/94	N/A	1317074	01/29/85
10/01/00		471963	
Ashley Noch	74267519	1736732	12/01/92
Asiney Noch		N/A N/A	N/A 1317074 N/A 471963

Schedule I - 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0298

**RECORDED: 03/08/2013**